

EMERALD LEASING FINANCE & INVESTMENT CO. LTD.**Regd. Off.: M-63, Third Floor, Lajpat Nagar 110024****EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015****Rs. Thousands**

Particulars	Unaudited		
	Quarter Ended	Nine months ended	Quarter Ended
	31.12.2015	31.12.2015	31.12.2014
Total income from operations (net)	1636.10	5,667.08	1,909.54
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	407.93	896.10	153.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	407.93	896.10	153.81
Equity Share Capital	30,450,000	30,450,000	30,450,000
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic (Rs.) :	0.13	0.29	0.05
Diluted (Rs.) :	0.13	0.29	0.05
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic (Rs.) :	0.13	0.29	0.05
Diluted (Rs.) :	0.13	0.29	0.05

Note: 1.The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.emeraldfin.com).

2. The above financial results were reviewed by Audit committee and approved by Board of directors in there meetings held on 12th February 2016

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**Sanjay Aggarwal
Managing Director
DIN : 02580828**

EMERALD LEASING FINANCE & INVESTMENT CO. LTD.
Regd. Off.: M-63, Third Floor, Lajpat Nagar 110024
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2015

(Rupees In Thousands)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	31.12.2015	30.09.2015	31.12.2014	31.12.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2015
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1. Income from Operations						
a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	750.00	850.00	1,130.00	3,125.00	3,780.00	5,480.00
b) Other Operating Income	886.10	856.04	779.54	2,542.08	2,559.78	3,370.11
Total Income from operations	1,636.10	1,706.04	1,909.54	5,667.08	6,339.78	8,850.11
2. Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Employee benefits expense	646.75	663.75	819.00	2,185.50	2,291.00	3,116.11
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	34.49
(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	417.73	938.44	867.95	2,202.82	3,299.13	4,382.39
Total expenses	1,064.48	1,602.19	1,686.95	4,388.32	5,590.13	7,532.99
3. Profits/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	571.62	103.85	222.59	1,278.76	749.65	1,317.12
4. Other Income	18.06	-	-	18.06	-	-
5. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	589.68	103.85	222.59	1,296.82	749.65	1,317.12
6. Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. Profit/(Loss) form ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional items (5-6)	589.68	103.85	222.59	1,296.82	749.65	1,317.12
8. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	589.68	103.85	222.59	1,296.82	749.65	1,317.12
10. Tax expense	181.75	32.55	68.78	400.72	231.64	406.99
11. Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	407.93	71.30	153.81	896.10	518.01	910.13
12. Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	407.93	71.30	153.81	896.10	518.01	910.13
14. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	30,450,000	30,450,000	30,450,000	30,450,000	30,450,000	30,450,000
15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	951.73
16. i Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
a) Basic	0.13	0.02	0.05	0.29	0.17	0.30
b) Diluted	0.13	0.02	0.05	0.29	0.17	0.30
16. ii Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
a) Basic	0.13	0.02	0.05	0.29	0.17	0.30
b) Diluted	0.13	0.02	0.05	0.29	0.17	0.30

NOTES :-

- 1 The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Friday 12th February, 2016 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- 2 Segment Reporting as defined in Accounting Standard 17 is not applicable.
- 3 Figures have been re-grouped/ re-arranged wherever considered necessary.

PLACE : CHANDIGARH
DATED : 12.02.2016

By Order of the Board

Emerald Leasing Finance & Investment Company Limited
Managing Director
DIN : 02580828